S5GIRXX16RR-XP-XXX-X
series antenna
GPS and Iridium antenna
The S5GIRXX16RR-XP-XXX-X series can receive L1 or L1/L2 GPS + Iridium signals.
There are four mounting holes located outside an o-ring seal on the antenna for
easy installation onto platforms with tight size and weight budgets. Separate GPS
and Iridium connectors are provided.
The GPS channel is offered in passive and active (amplified) configurations. The

transferred or otherwise disposed of to any other country or to any person other than the authorized ultimate consignee or end-user(s), either in their original form or after being incorporated into other items,
without first obtaining approval from the U.S. Government or as otherwise authorized by U.S. law and regulations.
Part number decoder
S5GIRXX16RR-XP-XXX-X Antenna Product Sheet
Electrical
Frequency range
GPS L1	 1575.42 ±12 MHz
GPS L2 (optional)	 1227.60 ±12 MHz
Iridium	 1616 – 1625.5 MHz
VSWR 	 <2.0:1
Impedance	 50 ohms
Polarization 	 RHCP
Mechanical and environmental
Weight (typical)
GPS L1 + Iridium	 8.4 oz (238 g)
GPS L1/L2 + Iridium	 9.1 oz (258 g)
Temperature 	 -55°C to +85°C
Altitude 	 70,000 ft
Random vibration	 >30 Grms
Typical LNA performance
LNA gain
AV option	 33 dB
P option	 Passive
LNA noise figure (typical)	 4 dB
LNA P1dB out
GPS L1 + Iridium	 10 dBm
GPS L1/L2 + Iridium	 8 dBm
Input power	 +2.7 to +15.0 VDC
	 <40 mA
Power handling
GPS	 1 Watt CW
Iridium	 30 Watt CW
sales.ant.ap@antcom.com Phone: 1-310-782-1076 | Fax: 1-310-782-1086